## SPECIAL SESSION – ORGANIZATIONAL PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

April 7, 2021 9:30 AM 2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call - Mr. Coleman, Mr. Ferrell, Mr. Lang

Adopt Agenda

## **NEW BUSINESS**

Resolution 2021-	Appoint Tina Gyde as an Administrative Assistant effective with Schedule A	e April 7, 2021 in accordance
Resolution 2021-	Accept the resignation of Public Works Director Richard C 2021	rawford effective April 9,
Resolution 2021-	Appoint Bradley Link as Public Works Director effective A	april 10, 2021
Resolution 2021-	Amend Brittany Henley's Schedule A effective April 10, 20	021
Resolution 2021-	Supplemental Appropriations: 1000-110-315-0000 Election Expenses	\$250.00

## **Trustees Discussion**

**Public Forum** 

Adjournment